REINFORCEMENT BARS SHALL NOT BE TACK WELDED, WELDED, HEATED OR CUT, UNLESS INDICATED 
ON THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS OR APPROVED BY THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER OF RECORD.

9. REINFORCEMENT COUPLERS SHALL BE LENTON, FOX-HOWLETT OR APPROVED, CAPABLE OF 
DEVELOPING ONE HUNDRED TWENTY-FIVE PERCENT (125%) OF THE SPECIFIED YIELD STRENGTH OF 
THE REINFORCEMENT.

CONCRETE ACCESSORIES:

1. EPOXY ADHESIVE SHALL BE SIMPSON SET-3G OR APPROVED WITH EQUIVALENT ICC ALLOWABLE 
TENSION AND SHEAR VALUES.  EPOXY ANCHORS SHALL BE INSTALLED IN STRICT CONFORMANCE 
WITH MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATIONS.